01-22-2002

EET

## TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER F

101953728

al documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list
	numerically)

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? (X) No () Yes

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: NEUROGENERATION, INC. Internal Address: Suite 215E

Street Address: 8631 West 3rd Street City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90048

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

() Yes (X) No

- Nature of conveyance:
  - () Assignment
  - () Merger
  - Security Agreement
  - Change of Name
  - (X) Other: Termination

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) October 26, 2001

- Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
  - () Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):
  - Patent Application No.: 09/490,569 (X)Filing Date: February 1, 2000
  - ()Patent No.: Issue Date:

Additional numbers attached? ()

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)):

(X) Enclosed

- Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any. (X) additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment
- Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Jerry T. Sewell

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor

Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: NEUROGN.002A

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Swell

original document.

Jerry T. Sewell

Name of Person Signing

Registration No. 31,567

JANUARY 18, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

00000006 09490569 01/23/2002 DBYRNE

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

H:\DOCS\JRC\JRC-2247.DOC 011802

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attn: Assignment Division Crystal Gateway-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Arlington, VA 22202

> **PATENT** REEL: 012473 FRAME: 0395

|--|--|--|--|--|

## UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER footional? Cristina Diaz 949-863-5781
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP Attn: Cristina Diaz 620 Newport Center Drive, 16th Flodr Newport Beach, Ca 92660



**FILED** SACRAMENTO, CA **BILL JONES** 

OCT 26, 2001 AT 1700 SECRETARY OF STATE

	THE ABOVE :	SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE US	E ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #			FINANCING STATEMEN	
0116460024			e filed [for record] (or reco AL ESTATE RECORDS.	orded) in the
2. X TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is	s terminated with respect to security interest(s) of			ation Statement.
3. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified abo				
continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		one in a commodular c	ACTOR IS
4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and a	address of assignee in item 7c; and also give nam	e of assignor in	item 9.	
5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Del	btor or Secured Party of record. Check on	y <u>one</u> of these	lwo boxes.	
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in i	tems 6 and/or 7.			
CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6b; also name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change)	o give new ) in item 7c.  DELETE name: Give record r		D name: Complete item i m 7c; also complete items	7a or 7b, and also : 7d-7g (if applicable).
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:				
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
		1		1
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:				
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR	IFIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	IFIRST NAME	1	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	
		27175	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	000
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<u> </u>
7d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	ON OF ORGANIZATION 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any		
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR				NONE
8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collater	ral description, or describe collateral assign	red.		
Describe collateraldeleted oradded, or give entirerestated collater	an decomposition of the second			

	AME OF SECURED PARTY OF REC	ORD AUTHORIZING	THIS AMEN	DMENT (name of a	ssignor, if this is an Assignment	). If this is an Amendment au OR authorizing this Amendm	thorized by a Debtor which nent.
а	dds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor,	or if this is a Termination	n authorized by	a Debtor, check here	and enter harre or 525		
or	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Knobbe, Martens, 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	Olson &	Bear	LLP FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
10	optional filer reference data Neurogeneration,						

FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 07/29/98)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT COP

REEL: 012473 FRAME: 0396

**RECORDED: 01/22/2002**